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The examination department organized various examinations such as internal 
examination, university examination, practical examination etc. for the under graduate 
and post-graduate classes of Savitribai Phule Pune University. In the reporting 
academic year, the department timely and successfully discharged the duties like 
examination form filling, form checking, form correction, providing mark sheets etc. 

In the first semester off the academic year 2022-23, the university examination 
was conducted from 04/07/2022 to 12/10/2022 as per the university schedule of April 
2022. The examination committee held a meeting and planned the examination under 
the guidance of Hon. Principal, Dr. K. C. Mohite. The organization of C.A.P. (Central 
Assessment Program) to assess the answer papers of the first year and second year 
classes was also completed in time as per the guidelines by the university. Along with 
this, for the university examination of April 2022 third year B. A. Class, Cluster 
C.AP. (Central Assessment Programme) was successfully conducted by the 
examination department. Nearby colleges from the vicinity like Talegaon Dhamdhere, 
Shikrapur, Pabal, Nighoj etc. were the part of the assessment program, our college 
successfully discharged the responsibility. 

In the first semester internal examination of the first, second and third year 
classes students was conducted. Under the guidance of Hon. Principal Dr. K. c. 
Mohite meeting was held on 06 October 2022 for the planning and execution of the 
examinations of the academic year. As per the planning, the internal examination of 
the first-year classes from 13th October 2022 to 20th October 2022 and the second 
and third class students from 07th October 2022 to 10th October 2022 as well as the 
internal re-examination of the first year classes were successfully conducted. In 
October 2022, all the students of the college were guided on the departmental level 
regarding opening of ABC ID (Academic Bank of Credit) account. In November 
2022, the process of filling the online forms of university examination October 2022 
for under graduate and postgraduate classes was completed. From 10 January 2023 to 
24th March 2023, the university examination of October/November 2022 was 

conducted properly as per the university schedule. Along with this, a C.A.P. (Central 
Assesment Programme) was also organized in the college from January 21, 2023 for 
checking the answer sheets of the first-year classes. 

In the second semester the live broadcast of the online program 'Pariksha Pe 
Charcha' by Hon'ble Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi on 27th January 2023 was 

made available in the college for the students. Students and profesors of senior and 
junior units of the college participated in this Programme. In the second semester, the 



second semester intermal examination of the first, second and third year class students 
was conducted. Under his guidance of Hon. Principal Dr. K. C. Mohite and in the 
presence of moning session in-charge and afternoon session in-charge meeting was 
held on 21 April 2022 for the planning and execution of various examinations. Asper 
the planning, from 02 May 2023 to 11 May 2023, the second semester internal 
examination was conducted for the students of first, second and third year classes. In 
May 2023, online form filling process of university examination April 2023 under 
graduate and post graduate classes was completed. 

Necessary changes are always made from time to time by the examination 
department. Considering students as the focal point, student-friendly activities are also 
given importance. Exam related, merit and other complaints of students are redressed. 
In all the above works in the examination department, the cooperation of the principal, 
examination committee members, colleagues in the examination department and 
professors are always availed. 

Final Year Students Result (excluding backlog students) 2022-23 
Program 

Code 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1027 

1052 

1062 

1062 

1062 

1062 

1095 

1092 

3571 

1827 

Program Name 

T.Y.B.A. History 
T.Y.B.A. Economics 

T.Y.B.A. Psychology 
T.Y.B.A. Hindi 

T.Y.B.A. English 
T.Y.B.A. Marathi 

T.Y.B.A. Geography 
T.Y.B.Com. 

T.Y.B.Sc. Physics 

T.Y.B.Sc. Chemistry 

T.Y.B.Sc. Botany 
T.Y.B.Sc. Mathematics 

T.Y.B.Sc. Computer 
Science 
T.Y.B.B.A. 

T.Y.B.B.A. (C.A.) 
T.Y.B.Voc. Renewable 

Energy 

Number of 
students 
appeared in 
the final year 
examination 

21 

19 

12 

14 

276 

38 

14 

63 

65 

72 

Number of 
students 
passed in 
final year 
examination 

19 

|o 
17 

6 

8 

261 

21 

14 

60 

58 

68 

Pass 

Percentage 

90.48 

89.47 

88.89 

50.00 

100.00 

57.14 

100.00 

94.57 

100.00 

55.26 

100.00 

100.00 

95.24 

89.23 

94.44 

100.00 



1828 

1256 

1225 

1259 

1228 

2707 

1185 

l182 

1203 

1183 

1117 

1206 

1238 

T.Y.B.Voc.Retail 
Management 

M.Sc. Organic 
M.Sc. Analytical 

M.Sc. Physics 
M.Sc. Botany 

M.Sc. Geography 
M.A. Marathi 

M.A. Hindi 

M.A. English 
M.A. History 

M.A. Economics 

M.Com. 

M.Sc. (Computer 
Science) 

Total 

Dr. P. B. Padwal 

syAmineioföimeer 
Chandrmal Tarachand Bora College 

of Arts, Commerce and Science 
Shirur, Dist. Pune 

10 

19 

23 

6 

4 

4 

6 

6 

3 

20 

52 

20 

816 

10 

15 

20 

6 

4 

2 

4 

6 

6 

3 

18 

51 

16 

739 

100.00 

78.95 

86.96 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

90.00 

98.08 

80.00 

90.56 

Dr. K. TMohite 
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ofArts, Commerce and Science 
Shtrur - Ghodnedi, District - Pu 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

