Shirur Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Chandmal Tarachand Bora College of Arts, Commerce and Science Shirur-Ghodnadi, Dist.- Pune

Examination Section (Senior College) Annual Report 2022-23

The examination department organized various examinations such as internal examination, university examination, practical examination etc. for the under graduate and post-graduate classes of Savitribai Phule Pune University. In the reporting academic year, the department timely and successfully discharged the duties like examination form filling, form checking, form correction, providing mark sheets etc.

In the first semester of the academic year 2022-23, the university examination was conducted from 04/07/2022 to 12/10/2022 as per the university schedule of April 2022. The examination committee held a meeting and planned the examination under the guidance of Hon. Principal, Dr. K. C. Mohite. The organization of C.A.P. (Central Assessment Program) to assess the answer papers of the first year and second year classes was also completed in time as per the guidelines by the university. Along with this, for the university examination of April 2022 third year B. A. Class, Cluster C.A.P. (Central Assessment Programme) was successfully conducted by the examination department. Nearby colleges from the vicinity like Talegaon Dhamdhere, Shikrapur, Pabal, Nighoj etc. were the part of the assessment program, our college successfully discharged the responsibility.

In the first semester internal examination of the first, second and third year classes students was conducted. Under the guidance of Hon. Principal Dr. K. C. Mohite meeting was held on 06 October 2022 for the planning and execution of the examinations of the academic year. As per the planning, the internal examination of the first-year classes from 13th October 2022 to 20th October 2022 and the second and third class students from 07th October 2022 to 10th October 2022 as well as the internal re-examination of the first year classes were successfully conducted. In October 2022, all the students of the college were guided on the departmental level regarding opening of ABC ID (Academic Bank of Credit) account. In November 2022, the process of filling the online forms of university examination October 2022 for under graduate and postgraduate classes was completed. From 10 January 2023 to 24th March 2023, the university examination of October/November 2022 was conducted properly as per the university schedule. Along with this, a C.A.P. (Central Assessment Programme) was also organized in the college from January 21, 2023 for checking the answer sheets of the first-year classes.

In the second semester the live broadcast of the online program 'Pariksha Pe Charcha' by Hon'ble Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi on 27th January 2023 was made available in the college for the students. Students and professors of senior and junior units of the college participated in this Programme. In the second semester, the

second semester internal examination of the first, second and third year class students was conducted. Under his guidance of Hon. Principal Dr. K. C. Mohite and in the presence of morning session in-charge and afternoon session in-charge meeting was held on 21 April 2022 for the planning and execution of various examinations. Asper the planning, from 02 May 2023 to 11 May 2023, the second semester internal examination was conducted for the students of first, second and third year classes. In May 2023, online form filling process of university examination April 2023 under graduate and post graduate classes was completed.

Necessary changes are always made from time to time by the examination department. Considering students as the focal point, student-friendly activities are also given importance. Exam related, merit and other complaints of students are redressed. In all the above works in the examination department, the cooperation of the principal, examination committee members, colleagues in the examination department and professors are always availed.

Final Year Students Result (excluding backlog students) 2022-23

Program Code	Program Name	Number of students appeared in the final year examination	Number of students passed in final year examination	Pass Percentage
1027	T.Y.B.A. History	21	19	90.48
1027	T.Y.B.A. Economics	19	17	89.47
1027	T.Y.B.A. Psychology	. 9	8	88.89
1027	T.Y.B.A. Hindi	12	6	50.00
1027	T.Y.B.A. English	· 9	9	100.00
1027	T.Y.B.A. Marathi	14	8	57.14
1027	T.Y.B.A. Geography	8	8	100.00
1052	T.Y.B.Com.	276	261	94.57
1062	T.Y.B.Sc. Physics	8	8	100.00
1062	T.Y.B.Sc. Chemistry	38	21	55.26
1062	T.Y.B.Sc. Botany	14	14	100.00
1062	T.Y.B.Sc. Mathematics	5	5	100.00
1095	T.Y.B.Sc. Computer Science	63	60	95.24
1092	T.Y.B.B.A.	.65	58	89.23
3571	T.Y.B.B.A. (C.A.)	72	68	94.44
1827	T.Y.B.Voc. Renewable Energy	8	8	100.00

1828	T.Y.B.Voc.Retail Management	.10	10	100.00
1256	M.Sc. Organic	19	15	78.95
1225	M.Sc. Analytical	23	20	86.96
1259	M.Sc. Physics	6	6	100.00
1228	M.Sc. Botany	4	4	100.00
2707	M.Sc. Geography	2	2	100.00
1185	M.A. Marathi	4	4	100.00
1182	M.A. Hindi	6	6	100.00
1203	M.A. English	6	6	100.00
1183	M.A. History	3	3	100.00
1117	M.A. Economics	20	18	90.00
1206	M.Com.	52	51	98.08
1238	M.Sc. (Computer Science)	20	16	80.00
	Total	816	739	90.56

Dr. P. B. Padwal

College Examination Officer
College Examination Officer
Chandmal Tarachand Bora College
of Arts, Commerce and Science
Shirur, Dist. Pune

Dr. K. C. Mohite

Shfrur - Ghodnadi, District - Punc

Chandmal Tarachand Bora College of Arts, Commerce and Science